Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2007 No. 289

The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007

Christine Cook
Deputy Clerk of the Privy Council

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

```
View outstanding changes
   Changes and effects yet to be applied to:
         Pt. 4 applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2010/2150 art. 3(4)
         Pt. 5 applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2010/2150 art. 4(4)
         Sch. 1 para. 27 revoked by S.S.I. 2007/139 Sch. 4
         Sch. 1 Pt. 2 para. 18 revoked by S.S.I. 2009/183 Sch. 5
         Sch. 2 Pt. 2 applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2010/2150 art. 3(4)
         Sch. 2 Pt. 3 applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2010/2150 art. 3(4)
         Sch. 2 Pt. 4 applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2010/2150 art. 4(4)
         Sch. 2 para. 1(1) words substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 26(a)
         Sch. 2 para. 6(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 26(b) (This
         effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and
         Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into
         force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
         art. 2(1) word substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 1(a) (This effect comes
         into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy
         Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on
         1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
         art. 2(2) omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 1(b) (This effect comes into force on
         the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order
         2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified
         in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
         art. 3 words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 72(a)
         art. 3 words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 72(b)
         art. 3 words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 72(c)(i)
         art. 3 words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 72(c)(ii)
         art. 3 words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 72)(d)
         art. 3 words omitted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 72(e)
         art. 3 words omitted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 72(f)
         art. 3 words omitted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 72(g)
         art. 4(2)(a)(i) word inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 3(a)(ii) (This effect comes
         into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy
         Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on
         1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
         art. 4(2)(a)(i) word substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 3(a)(i) (This effect
         comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and
         Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into
         force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
         art. 4(2)(a)(ii) and word omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 3(a)(iii) (This
         effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and
         Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into
         force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
         art. 4(2)(b)(iii) word omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 3(b)
         art. 4(3)(b) word inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 3(c)
         art. 7(5)(d) words inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 5
         art. 10(2)(b) substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 73
         art. 11(1) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 74(b)
         art. 11(1)(a)(i) words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 74(a)
         art. 11(2) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 74(b)
         art. 11(3)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 74(b)
         art. 12(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 75(a)(i)
```

art. 12(1)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 75(a)(iii)(aa)

- art. 12(3) word inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 75(c)(i)
- art. 12(3) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 75(c)(ii)
- art. 14(h) words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 76(a)
- art. 14(h)(v) words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 76(b)
- art. 16(5) substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 77
- art. 17(1) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 78(a)(i)
- art. 18 substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 79
- art. 21(2)(b) substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 81 (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 22(1)(2) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 82 (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 22(2) words substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 7 (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 23(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 8(a) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 23(1)(b) substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 83(a)(i) (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 23(1)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 83(a)(ii) (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 23(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 8(b) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 23(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 83(b) (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 24(b) words substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 9 (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 25(f) words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 84(a) (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 25(f)(v) words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 84(b) (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 27(5)(b) word substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 85 (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 28(1) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 86(a) (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came

```
into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
```

- art. 30(3)(d)(ii) word omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 11(a)(i)
- art. 30(3)(e) word inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 11(a)(ii)
- art. 32(1) words inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 12
- art. 33(3) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 88(b)
- art. 34(2) words substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 13
- art. 35(1)(a) substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 89(a)(i)
- art. 35(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 89(a)(ii)
- art. 35(2) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 89(b)(i)
- art. 35(2) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 89(b)(ii)
- art. 35(3) word substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 89(c)
- art. 36(1)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 90
- art. 39(1) words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 91(a)
- art. 40(1) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 92(a)
- art. 42(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 93(b)
- art. 42(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 93(d)
- art. 42(1)(d) substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 93(e) (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 42(1)(e) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 93(f) (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 42(1)(o) words substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 15 (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 43(1)(b) words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 94(b) (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 43(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 94(a)
- art. 44 applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2010/2150 art. 2(4)
- art. 44(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 16(a) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 44(2)(b)(i) word omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 16(b) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 44(2)(b)(ii) omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 16(b) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 46(1) substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 17(a)
- art. 46(5)(b)(i) and word omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 17(b) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 48(1)(j) word omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 18 (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of s. 44(1) of the Safeguarding Vulnerable Groups Act 2006 (c. 47). S. 44(1) was repealed without ever being in force on 10.9.2012 by 2012 c. 9, s. 75(6), Sch. 10 Pt. 5; S.I. 2012/2234, art. 2)
- art. 48(1)(k) words inserted by 2008 c. 14 Sch. 10 para. 27 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 10 para. 27 omitted (1.7.2012) by virtue of Health

- and Social Care Act 2012 (c. 7), s. 306(4), Sch. 15 para. 71(4); S.I. 2012/1319, art. 2(3))
- art. 49(3)(b) word inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 19(b)(ii) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 49(3)(c) word omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 19(b)(ii) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 49(3)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 19(b)(i) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 49(3)(d) omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 19(b)(ii) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 49(5)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 19(c) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 53(7)(a)(b) substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 20 (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 54(12)(a) word substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 21 (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 56(3)(b) words omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 22 (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 58(5)(a) word substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 23 (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 66(2) words substituted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 96
- art. 66(3) words substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 24(a)
- art. 66(3)(c) words omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 24(b) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 69(2) words inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 25(b)(iv) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 69(2) words omitted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 25(b)(iii) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 69(2) words substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 25(b)(i) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 69(2)(a) substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 25(b)(ii) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy

- Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 69(3) word inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 25(c)(i) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 69(3) words inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 25(c)(ii) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 69(4) substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 25(d) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Order revoked by S.I. 2010/231 Sch. 4 para. 58

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. A1A2 inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 97
- art .006(3) substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 4(b) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art .006(1)(1A) substituted for art. 6(1) by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 4(a) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art .006(4) words inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 4(c) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art .025(a) words substituted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 10 (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))
- art. 3(3) inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 2
- art. 4(2)(b)(iv)(v) substituted for art. 4(2)(b)(iv) by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 3(b)
- art. 12(1)(c)(ii)(aa) words inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 75(a)(iii)(bb)
- art. 12(1)(ba) inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 75(a)(ii)
- art. 12(1A) inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 75(b)
- art. 17(1)(b)(ia) inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 78(a)(ii)
- art. 17(4)-(10) substituted for art. 17(4)-(6) by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 78(b)
- art. 18A inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 80
- art. 19A19B inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 6
- art. 28(1)(b)(ia) inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 86(b) (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 28A28B inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 87 (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 30(3)(f) inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 11(a)(iii)
- art. 30(6) inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 11(b)

- art. 33(2)(a)(iii) and word inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 88(a)
- art. 39(2A)-(2D) inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 91(b)
- art. 40(1A) inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 92(b)
- art. 40(1A) words inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 14
- art. 42(1)(aa) inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 93(c)
- art. 42(1)(ea) inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 93(g) (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 42(1)(fa) inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 93(h) (This amendment comes into force on the day S.I. 2007/289, art. 21 comes into force. That provision came into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the Gazettes dated 19.6.2009 (see S.I. 2007/289, arts. 1(2)(c) and (3)))
- art. 42(1)(za) inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 93(a)
- art. 48(1)(1)(m) inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 18 (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of s. 44(1) of the Safeguarding Vulnerable Groups Act 2006 (c. 47). S. 44(1) was repealed without ever being in force on 10.9.2012 by 2012 c. 9, s. 75(6), Sch. 10 Pt. 5; S.I. 2012/2234, art. 2)
- art. 49(1A) inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 19(a)
- art. 64A inserted by S.I. 2007/3101 reg. 95
- art. 69(1A)(1B) inserted by S.I. 2009/1182 Sch. 3 para. 25(a) (This effect comes into force on the coming into force of art. 21 of The Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians Order 2007 (S.I. 2007/289). That provision was brought into force on 1.7.2009 as notified in the London Gazette dated 19.6.2009 (Issue 59104))